

MISC 316-24

Order no.10 Dated: 23-12-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition and W/O.

Petitioner files hazira along with fresh Vokalatnama.

O.P files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Hd. Considered.Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.O. is transferred.Ld. ACJM, Kalna is in charge.

Fix 17-01-2026 for hearing of the petition and W/O .

Dictated and corrected by me

J.M. 2nd Court, Kalna (I/C).