

MISC 316-24

Order no.12 Dated: 13-02-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition praying for rejection of the complaint as not maintainable.

Both parties file respective hazira.

Till date asset declaration has not been filed yet by O.P.

Hence the matter is taken up for ex parte hearing.

Ld. P.O. has been transferred.Ld. JM,1st Court, Kalna is in charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 21-02-2026 for further hearing and order.

Dictated and corrected by me

.

J.M. 2nd Court, Kalna (I/C).